
 

Report for January 2026 
This month was challenging and rewarding. We saw the Lord continue to bless 
us in many ways, but we also had challenges this month. This month we had 
one winter storm, one grandbaby born, and one wedding in the church, almost 
at the same time. 

We were blessed to be able to be in Louisiana for the birth of our third 
grandbaby, which was our daughter’s first. The baby was born on Thursday the 
22nd and I raced back to Kansas on the 23rd to beat the winter storm. The 
storm did hinder one Sunday of worship, but other than that it did not really 
affect us much.

This month I made some significant steps with our first responders. Pray for 
these continued increase of interests.

Statistics - Average AM - 30
Average PM -35,  First time visitors - 1

………………………………………………………………………………………………………
 Come and see. The best way to see all that the Lord is doing here is to 
come and see it. We would love to have any churches, mission 
committees, or pastors come and see what the Lord is doing. Come for 
a Sunday, a weekend, or a week. It would be a real encouragement to us.

……………………………………………………………………………………………….

We are so grateful for all the support of the churches. We have raised 
enough money to purchase all the chairs that we will need. That order 
will be placed soon. Pray that the Lord would fill those chairs. 

As to our Building Payments, by the end of this year we will either need 
to refinance or payoff the loan. We need about $400,000 to be able to 
pay it off. If there is a church that would be able to provide financing, we 
would gladly prefer to pay that church interest rather than a bank.

We are thankful for all support and prayers that we receive. If you would 
like to help with the Building please designate it “building fund.”  Thank 
you again for all of your prayers as we start another year.

                          

Missionary Everett, 
Kim, Matthew, 

Rebecca, Emily, and 
Jordan Ledbetter 

5210 NW Melba Dr 

Topeka, KS, 66618 

785-691-9221 

……………………………. 

Shining Light Baptist 
Church 

3601 SW 33rd Street, 
Topeka, KS 66614 

……………………………. 

Sending Church 

Eastside MBC 
1201 Park Hwy 

Minden, LA 71055 
……………………… 
Give to our Building 
Fund Online - select 

special fund 

Everett Ledbetter 
Missionary to Topeka, Kansas



Ministry Support 

(Offerings received by Shining Light) 

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100 
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.                 $250 
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.           $120 
Horizon BC , Missouri City, TX.           $200.00 

Offerings for Matthew Ledbetter 

Spruce Ave. MBC, Bartlesville, OK.         

$50.00 

Building Fund  

South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK.   .     $100.00
Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK. $200.00
Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX. $200.00
Marlow MBC, Marlow, OK $500.00
Spruce Ave. BC, Bartlesville, OK.                $100
Providence Landmark MBC, Fordyce, AR.   $100
New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR. $425 
Enterprise BC, Gary, TX.                               $ 
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ. $100.00 
Unity BC, Duncan, OK.                             $100.00 
Landmark MBC, Hope, AR. $100.00 
Robert and Ronnie Morris $300 

Building Payment   $5,000

Worship Chairs 
Dennis and Cindy Arnold.                $150
Mt Calvary, Sikeston, MO                $2500

We need more monthly building fund supporters. 
The Lord is meeting our current needs through 
one time offerings, but we would love to see 
churches partner with us on a monthly basis.   

Income
OFFERINGS FOR MISSION

100.00
300.00
425.00
400.00
100.00
169.64

1,494.64

50.00
189.14

2,871.60
250.00
250.00

1,175.00
50.00

4,835.74

175.00
166.00

50.00
3,360.00

840.00

BUILDING
Landmark MBC
Robert & Ronnie Norris
New Home MBC
Walnut Hill MBC
New Testament BC
Enterprise MBC

Total BUILDING

GENERAL
Zion Missionary BC
Enterprise MBC
Old Sarepta MBC
Walnut Hill MBC
Bethlehem BC
Unity BC Mission Account
Baring Cross MBC Missions Account

Total GENERAL

SALARY
Florence Street BC
Bethel MBC
Sublet Road BC Mission Account
ABA Secretary Treasurer
Eastside MBC
Florence Street BC 1,000.00

5,591.00Total SALARY

Total OFFERINGS FOR MISSION 11,921.38

11,921.38Total Income

Gross Profit 11,921.38

Expense
MISSION EXPENSES

1,450.00

1,450.00

200.00

200.00

659.00

659.00

BUILDING FUND
SHINING LIGHT BC

Total BUILDING FUND

HOUSING
EVERETT LEDBETTER

Total HOUSING

MEDICAL INSURANCE
EVERETT LEDBETTER

Total MEDICAL INSURANCE

SALARY
EVERETT LEDBETTER 4,200.00

4,200.00Total SALARY

Total MISSION EXPENSES 6,509.00

6,509.00Total Expense

Net Income 5,412.38
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