



# Everett Ledbetter

## Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

### Report for January 2026

This month was challenging and rewarding. We saw the Lord continue to bless us in many ways, but we also had challenges this month. This month we had one winter storm, one grandbaby born, and one wedding in the church, almost at the same time.

We were blessed to be able to be in Louisiana for the birth of our third grandbaby, which was our daughter's first. The baby was born on Thursday the 22nd and I raced back to Kansas on the 23rd to beat the winter storm. The storm did hinder one Sunday of worship, but other than that it did not really affect us much.

This month I made some significant steps with our first responders. Pray for these continued increase of interests.

Statistics - Average AM - 30  
Average PM -35, First time visitors - 1

Come and see. The best way to see all that the Lord is doing here is to come and see it. We would love to have any churches, mission committees, or pastors come and see what the Lord is doing. Come for a Sunday, a weekend, or a week. It would be a real encouragement to us.

We are so grateful for all the support of the churches. We have raised enough money to purchase all the chairs that we will need. That order will be placed soon. Pray that the Lord would fill those chairs.

As to our Building Payments, by the end of this year we will either need to refinance or payoff the loan. We need about \$400,000 to be able to pay it off. If there is a church that would be able to provide financing, we would gladly prefer to pay that church interest rather than a bank.

We are thankful for all support and prayers that we receive. If you would like to help with the Building please designate it "building fund." Thank you again for all of your prayers as we start another year.

**Missionary Everett,  
Kim, Matthew,  
Rebecca, Emily, and  
Jordan Ledbetter**

**5210 NW Melba Dr  
Topeka, KS, 66618  
785-691-9221**

**Shining Light Baptist  
Church  
3601 SW 33rd Street,  
Topeka, KS 66614**

### **Sending Church**

**Eastside MBC  
1201 Park Hwy  
Minden, LA 71055**

**Give to our Building  
Fund Online - select  
special fund**



# Thank you FOR YOUR SUPPORT

## Income

### OFFERINGS FOR MISSION

#### BUILDING

Landmark MBC	100.00
Robert & Ronnie Norris	300.00
New Home MBC	425.00
Walnut Hill MBC	400.00
New Testament BC	100.00
Enterprise MBC	169.64

Total BUILDING 1,494.64

#### GENERAL

Zion Missionary BC	50.00
Enterprise MBC	189.14
Old Sarepta MBC	2,871.60
Walnut Hill MBC	250.00
Bethlehem BC	250.00
Unity BC Mission Account	1,175.00
Baring Cross MBC Missions Account	50.00

Total GENERAL 4,835.74

#### SALARY

Florence Street BC	175.00
Bethel MBC	166.00
Sublet Road BC Mission Account	50.00
ABA Secretary Treasurer	3,360.00
Eastside MBC	840.00
Florence Street BC	1,000.00

Total SALARY 5,591.00

Total OFFERINGS FOR MISSION 11,921.38

Total Income 11,921.38

Gross Profit 11,921.38

## Expense

### MISSION EXPENSES

#### BUILDING FUND

SHINING LIGHT BC	1,450.00
------------------	----------

Total BUILDING FUND 1,450.00

#### HOUSING

EVERETT LEDBETTER	200.00
-------------------	--------

Total HOUSING 200.00

#### MEDICAL INSURANCE

EVERETT LEDBETTER	659.00
-------------------	--------

Total MEDICAL INSURANCE 659.00

#### SALARY

EVERETT LEDBETTER	4,200.00
-------------------	----------

Total SALARY 4,200.00

Total MISSION EXPENSES 6,509.00

Total Expense 6,509.00

**Net Income 5,412.38**

## Ministry Support

(Offerings received by Shining Light)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK.	\$100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.	\$250
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.	\$120
Horizon BC, Missouri City, TX.	\$200.00

### Building Fund

South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK.	\$100.00
Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK.	\$200.00
Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX.	\$200.00
Marlow MBC, Marlow, OK	\$500.00
Spruce Ave. BC, Bartlesville, OK.	\$100
Providence Landmark MBC, Fordyce, AR.	\$100
New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR.	\$425
Enterprise BC, Gary, TX.	\$
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.	\$100.00
Unity BC, Duncan, OK.	\$100.00
Landmark MBC, Hope, AR.	\$100.00
Robert and Ronnie Morris	\$300

Building Payment \$5,000

### Worship Chairs

Dennis and Cindy Arnold.	\$150
Mt Calvary, Sikeston, MO	\$2500

**We need more monthly building fund supporters. The Lord is meeting our current needs through one time offerings, but we would love to see churches partner with us on a monthly basis.**

**Offerings for Matthew Ledbetter \$50.00**

Spruce Ave. MBC, Bartlesville, OK.